

Declaration of compliance

Material : FOOD-nr

is in compliance with the regulation FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

The sheet complies with the requirements of overall migration limits

Test results :

Extracts components in distilled water after 7 hours at reflux and 2 hours after the 7 hours at reflux on food natural rubber

Test method

As established by the FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 ch 1 (01/04/03), paragraph "e"

Results

After 7 hours at reflux: 0.5 mg / in² (maximum permissible limit is 20 mg / in²)

After 2 hours at reflux after to 7 hours in previous reflux: 0.2 mg / in² (maximum permissible limit is 1 mg / in²)

Tecnical manager
Mr. Alessandro Sacchi